and approximately 2.50% of the total number of Shares in issue as enlarged by the allotment and
issuance of the Placing Shares immediately upon completion of the Placing, have been successfully
placed to not less than six Placees at the Placing Price of HK$630.00 per H Share upon the terms
and subject to the conditions set out in the Placing Agreement. To the best of the knowledge,
information and belief of the Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, the Placees and their
respective ultimate beneficial owners, are Independent Third Parties. None of the Placees becomes
a substantial shareholder (as defined under the Listing Rules) of the Company immediately after the
completion of the Placing.

EFFECT OF THE PLACING ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE
COMPANY

The table below sets forth the shareholding structure of the Company immediately prior to and after
the completion of the Placing.

Immediately prior to the
completion of the Placing

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage
of the total
number of
Shares in

issue (1)

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage
of the total
number of
Shares in

issue (1)

Unlisted Shares

Controlling Shareholders (2) 33,202,940 19.72% 33,202,940 19.23%

H Shares

Controlling Shareholders (2) 78,436,860 46.59% 78,436,860 45.42%

Placees – – 4,310,000 2.50%

Other public H Shareholders 56,726,900 33.69% 56,726,900 32.85%

Sub-total 135,163,760 80.28% 139,473,760 80.77%

Total 168,366,700 100.00% 172,676,700 100.00%

3

Notes:

(1) The percentages have been rounded up to the nearest two decimal places and any discrepancy between the totals

and sums of amounts listed in the table is due to rounding.

(2) As at the date of this announcement, Beijing Hongqiao Jinji Consulting Co., Ltd. (“Hongqiao Jinji”) directly

held 56,101,300 Shares and was deemed to be interested in 9,284,900 Shares held by Beijing Jinbu Enterprise

Management Consulting L.P. (Limited Partnership) (“Beijing Jinbu”) (formerly known as Tianjin Jincheng

Enterprise Management Consulting L.P. (Limited Partnership)) of which Hongqiao Jinji is the general partner,